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Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION 1093855 Form ot e ymed
OIL & Gas CoNSERVATION DivisION March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingling ip# CO101207
PRODUCTION (k.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 0049 API No. 15 _16-133-26378-00-00
name: POStRock Midcontinent Production LLC Spot Description:
Address 1: _Oklahoma Tower NASE NENW o020 1wp28 s R.19 #JEast [Iwest
Address 2: 210 Park Ave, Ste 2750 817 Feet from m North/ [T] South Line of Section
City: OKLAHOMA CITY  g11,.0K Zip: 73102 . 2030 Feetfrom [] East / /] West Line of Section
Contact Person:_CLARK EDWARDS County: _Neosho
Phone: (620 )432-4200 Lease Name: SWILER DORIS J ey g 20-1
w 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: SUMMIT (Perfs); 475-479
Formation: M U LKY (Perfs): 485-490
Formation: BEVIER (Perfs): 569-571
Formation: CROWEBURG (Perfs):. 594-597
Formation: FLEMING {Perfs): 632-634
m 2. Estimated amount of fluld production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: SUMMIT BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 478 BWPD: 77
Formation: MULKY BOPD: O MCFPD: -~ BWPD:'___
Formation: BEVIER BOPD: 0 MCFPD: L BWPD: 77—
Formation: CROWEBURG BOPD: O MCFPD: i78— BWPD: 77—
Formation: FLEMING BOPD: 0 MCFPD: _‘_LLS__ BWPD: 77—

m 3.  Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offselting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

ﬁ 4.  Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R, 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the foliowing:
m 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: MYes |___| No
m 6. Complete Form ACO-1 {Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
ﬁ 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.
w 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my

current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com- Submitted E] ECtTOHi cally
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which

is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use On |y Protasts may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of pubfication of

[J Denied m Approved the notice of application.

15-Day Periods Ends: 10/26/2012

Approved By: Rle HeSteﬂTlann Date: 10/30/2012

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Roem 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Rice 85P2010 BCC
A B [ 8] E F G H 1 | J [ K
1 |Produced Fluids # 1 2 3 4 5
2 |Paramecters Units Input Input Input _Input Input Click here Click
3 |Sefect the brines Seectflnid | [T | [ i L -1 |Mixed brine: to run SSP
[ 4 [Sample ID by checking Cell H28 is Click
| 5 |Date fthe box(es), | 3n9no12 3412012 3142012 [1720/2012 1/20/2012 STP calc. pll.
6 _|Operator Row 3 PostRock PostRock PosiRock  |PostRock PostRock Cells H35-38 Click
7 |Well Name Ward Feed | Ward Feed Clinesmith [Clinesmith Cli ith are used in Goal Seek SSP
8 |Location #34-1 #4-1 #5-4 81 L7 mixed brines Click
9 |Ficld CBM CBM Bartles  [Bartles Bartles calculations.
10 [Na® {mg/M* 19433000 27381.00) 265300  2sesso0] 242200 2465420 Initial(BH) | Final(WH) st
11 |K* (F not known =0) (mg/l) | 0.00}Saturation Index values (Flnal Inllal)
12 [mg™ (mg/l) 1,096.00 §72.00| 1,200.00] 953,00 858,00 995,91 Calcite
13 [ca™ {mg) 1,836.00 2,452.00| 2,014.00] 1920.00 1948.00 204023 -0.73 ] .60 0.13
14 |sr™ (meM) 0.60 Barite
15 [Ba™ (mg/) 0.00 ]
16 [Fe mg/l) 40.00) 21.00 18.00 82.00 90.00 5021 Hallte
17 [2n” (mgh) 0.00 N EET 003
18 |pb™* (mg/h 0.00 Gypsum
1gjor {mg/) 36,209.00]  48965.00] 4787400  4se3200] 4314700 44388.44 -3.19 | -3.18 0.00
20 [s0.” (g 1.00] 1.00] s.00] 1.00 1.00] 241] Hemibydeate
21 F (g oo)] a9 | awm 0.06
22 |Br (mg/ly 0.00] Anhydrite
23 [sio2 (mg/) 5i02 0.00] -3.47 | -3.36 0.12
24 |[HCO3 Alkalinity™* (g as HCO3) 190.00} 234.00] 259,00 268.00] 254.00 241.03] Celeslite
25 |CO3 Alkalinity (mg/t as CO3)
26 |Carboxylic acids** (mg/T) 0.00] Iron Sulfide
27 [Ammonia (mg/L) NH3 o00]  -0ae 022 0,06
28 |Borate (mg/L) H3BO3 0.00I Zinc Sullide
29 | TDS (Meosured) (mg/l) 72181
30 |Cale. Density (STP) (g/ml) 1.038] 1.051] 1050 1.048) 1.045) 1047 Calcium fluoride
31 |CO; Gaos Analysis (%) 15.97| 18.76] 2241 35.53) 3379 2616
32 |H,S Gas Analysiste* %) 0,0259] 0.0292] 0.0296 0.0306] 0.0151 0.0269] Iron Carbonale
33 | Tatal HzSaq (mgH251) 1.00] 1.00] 100 100 050 oo 074 | 081 0.23
34 |pH, measured (STF) pH 5.67 5,76] 5,72 5.54] 5.55) 5.63) Inhibitor reeded (mg/L)
LU ek Alk, Calcite NTMP
Choasg ane option]1-pH+Alk,
a5 Lo calculate S17§2-CO2%+pH 0 i) 0 0} 0]
36 [Gas/day(thousand cl/day) {Mci/D) | 1 5] 0.00 0.00
37 [0il/Day (B/D) 0 0 1 1] 1 4] Barite BUPMP
38 [Water/Day (B/D) 100] 1o 100 100] 100 500 0.00 |00
39 |For mixed brines, enter values for temperatures and pressures in Cells (H40-F43) _ {Enter H40-H43) pH
40 [Tnitial T ) 66.0] 71.0 70.0) 41.] 49.0 eo.u| 5.69 [ seb
41 [Final T [5) 66.0 71.0) 70.0 41.0) 49.0 80.0 Viscosily (CentiPoise)
42 |Initial P (psia) 250 25.0 25.0 25.0) 25.0] 250 1196 | 0.826
43 |Final P (psia) 25.0 25.0 25,0 25.0 25.0] 1200]  Heat Capacily (caliml°C)
44 |Use TP on Calcite sheet? |1-Yes;0-No 0,955 ] 0.959
45 |API Oil Grav, APl grav, 30.00 Inhibitor needed (m&]
46 |Gas Sp.Grav. Sp.Grav. 0.60 Gypsum HDTMP
47 [McOHMDay (B/D) 0 0 0.00 0.00
48 [MEG/Day (B/D) 0 o] Anhydrite HDIMP
49 [Cone. Multiplier 0.00 0.00
50 JH" {Strong acid) ! (N}
51 JOH (Strong base) ! (M)
52 [Quality Control Checks at STP;
53 |H.S Gas (%)
54 |Total H2Sag (STP) (mpH25A)
55 |pH Calculated pH)
56 |PCO2 Calculated (%)
57 |Alkalinity Caclulated (mg/) as HCO3
58 [ECations= (equivdl)
59 |LAnions= {equiv.l)
60 |Cale TDS= (mg/)
61 |Inhibitor Selection Input Unit # Inhibitor  |Unit Converter (From metric to English}
62 |Protection Time 120 min 1 NTMP From Unit Value To Unit Value
63 |Have ScekeSoftPitzer 2 BHPMP °C 80 °F 176
54 plck inhibitor for you? 1 1-Yes;0-No 3 PAA m* 100 n® 3531
65 Il No, inhibitor # is: 4 # 4 DTPMP m* 100 DbhL{4Z US gal) 629
66 |If you select Mixed, 5 PPCA MPa 1,000 psin 145,074
67 1™ inhibitor & is: 1 # 6 SPA Bur 496 psia 7,194
68 % of 1®inhibltor is: 50 % 7 HEDP Torr 10,000 psia 193
69 2% inhibitor # is: 2 i 8 HDTMP Gal 10,000 bhI(42 US gab) 238
70 |Display act, coefs? 0 1-Yes0-No 9 Average Liters 10,000 bbl(42 US gal) 63
7 10 Mixed

Input




Saturation Index Calculations

Champion Technologies, Inc.

(Based on the Tomson-Oddo Model)

Brine 1: Ward Feed Yard 34-1
Brine 2: Ward Feed Yard 4-1
Brine 3: Clinesmith 5-4

Brine 4: Clinesmith 1

Brine 5: Clinesmith 2

Ratio
20% 20% 20% 20% 20
Component (mg/L)} Brine 1 Brine 2 Brine 3 Brine 4 Brine 5 | Mixed Brine
Calcium 1836 2452 2044 1920 1948 1952
[Magnesium 1096 872 1200 953 858 865
Barium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Strontium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bicarbonate 190 234 259 268 254 253
Sulfate 1 1 8 1 1 1
Chloride 36299 48965 47874 45632 43147 43206
CO, in Brine 246 220 264 422 405 401
lonic Strength 1.12 1.48 1.46 1.38 1.31 1.31
Temperature {°F) 89 89 89 89 89 89
Pressure (psia) 50 50 120 120 120 119
Saturation Index
Calcite .71 -1.41 -1.48 -1.68 -1.69 -1.69
Gypsum -3.71 -3.64 -2.82 -3.73 -3.72 -3.69
Hemihydrate -3.70 -3.65 -2.83 -3.74 -3.71 -3.69
Anhydrite -3.89 -3.79 -2.97 -3.89 -3.88 -3.85
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
PTB
Calcite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Gypsum N/A NFA N/A N/A N/A N/A
Hemihydrate N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Anhydrite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Barile N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A




KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & Gas CONSERVATION DIviSION

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Opsraior: Llcense # 33344
Quest Cherokee, LLC

Name:
. 211 W. 14th Sfreet
Address: :
City/State/Zip: Chanute, KS 66720  HANSAS WEETI VED o

Purchaser-_Bluestem Pipsline, LLC

APRTT2006—

Operator Contact Parson: Gary Laswell

Phone: (620 __y _431-9500 CONSERVATION Dovision

Gontractor: Name: Michaels Drilling, LLG WICHTIA, ks

Licensa: 23393

Wellsite Geologist: n/a

Dasignate Type of Completion:

_¥__ NewWell Re-Entry Workovar
Gil SWD siow Temp. Abd,

v _Gas ENHR SIGW

Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl,, Cathodic, etc)

I Workover/Re-antry; Cld Well Info as follows:

Opeorator:

Well Nama:

Original Comp. Date: Qriginal Total Depth:
Deepaning — Re-pert. Conv. to Enhr/SWD
Plug Back Plug Back Total Dapth
Commingled Docket No.

——— Dual Gompletion Docket No

— Other {(SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No

12/27105 12129505 116106

Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or

Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

Form ACO-1
September 1999

OR / & / /V/;]"zuus. BoTyped

API No. 15 -_133-26378-0000

County: Neosho

NZ.S%ne ™ g0 20 1wp. 28 g R 19 F]East[] West
800 foet rom S /(R (ciele one) Line of Section
1980 feet from E / (%) ane) Line of Section
Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Saction Carner:

(cicloone) NE  SE @ swW

Lepse Name:_ SWiler, Doris J. wen & 20-1
Field Name:_“nerokee Basin CBM

Producing Formation:_MUultiple

Elsvation: Ground: 932 Kally Bushing: n/a
Total Depth: 1008 __ piug Back Totat Depth:_1000
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at
Multiple Stags Cementing Collar Used?

It yes, show depth set
¥ Atternate Il completion, cement circulatad from 1000
faet depth fp. surface w181

AT win  G-7F-ov

Feet

[Yes [¥INo
Feet

sx cmt,

Drilling Fluld Manhagement Plan
(Data must be coflactsd from the Resserve Pil)

Chlorida content
Dewatering method used,

ppm Fludwolume_  bbis

Location of fiuid disposal i hauled offsite:

Operator Nama;
Loasg Name:
Quarter Sec. Twp.
County:

Licensa No.:
S. R
Docket No.:

[ East[ ] West

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 daye of the spud date, recomplation, workover or conversion of a well. Rule B2-3-180, B2-3-106 and B2-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will ba held confidential for a period of 12 months i requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality In excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandenad walls.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated 1o requlate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complste and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature: ,/j L et/

KCC Office Use ONLY

erdl ’
Titla: Head of Operétions Date: 4/8/06

f\! Loter of Confidentiallty Recoived
It Dernled, Yes [ ] Date:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ﬂd&y of éqlf)ﬂ /

— Wirdlino Log Recelved
20_Hp .
Geologist Report Recefved
Notary Public: UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires: . JENNFERR AMMANN ]
= Notary Public- State of KanssJ
Appl Explres 7-2 - 23f3

a




Side Two

Operator Nams: Quest Cherckee, LLC Lease Name; SWiter, Doris J. wetl g: 20-1

50620  Twp. % s pio [71East [ West County:_Neosho

INSTRUCTIONS: Show impontant tops and basa of formations penstrated. Detail ali cores. Report all final copies of drill stems fests giving interval
tested, time tool opan and clossd, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in prassure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottomn hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas 10 surface test, aleng with final chart(s). Attach extra shest f more space is nesded. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireling Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken []Yes No []Leg Formation (Jop), Depth and Datum ] sample
{Attach Additional Shsets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Clves FiNe See attached
Cores Taken [ Yes No
. RECEIVED
Electric Log Run Yes [JNo N COMMISSION
{Submit Copy) KANSAS CORPORATIO!
List All E. Logs Run: APR 19 2006
Comp. Density/Neutron Log CONSERVATION DIVISION
Dual Induction Log WICHITA, KS
Gamma Ray/Neutron Log

CASING RECORD [ ] New []Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, produetion, elc.

ety | S | Gmosm | MW [ W | Zmm | e | T
Surface 8-5/8" 20# 21.4 "A"
Production 6-3/4" 4112 10.5% 1000 A" 131

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Dopth Type of Coment #Sacks Usod Type and Percant Addltives
—__ Pedorate Top Bottom
—__ Protect Casing
— Plug BackTD
— Piug Off Zono
Shots Per Foat PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acld, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squesze Record
Specity Footage of Each Interval Parforated (Amount and Kond of Mataral Used) Depth
896-900/839-841/741-T43/632-634/648-650/594-507 | 4c00a 15%HCLa! 23 bks 7% water, EOOLGH waber wf 25 KEL Blockde, Bwen 2040 e | BOB-O00/ET-541
569-571/485-490/475-479 400G 5HC g 24 baie 2 wata, Bt walsr wi 2% KEL Biccide, B25ks 2040 wand | 741-TAE32-634
G4B-BS0/E04-597
569-571
ACOpal 15HC e 31 bhle 2%k waler, 245hbie womer wi 2% KL, Sncido, 1560 40 sl | 485-450M75-47D
TUBING RECORD Skze Set At Packer At Liner Aun
2-3/8" 981.88 nfa [ ves No
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
227106 [ Flowing Pumping [ aesun (3 other ¢exptaln)
Estimated Production i Bbls, Gas Mcf Water Bbls, Gas-0i Retlo Gravity
Per 24 Hours
na Omef 77.9bbls
Disposition of Gax METHOD OF COMPLETION Production intsrval
[Jvented [¢£}Sold [ ]UsodonLeass [openHole  [#]Pet. [ DuallyGomp. ] Commingled

{if vanted, Submit ACO-18)

[[] other ¢specity)
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RECEIVED )
Qﬁ‘E ST KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Resource Corporalion  211W. 14TH STREET,  APR 19 2006 TickeT Numeer 1406
D S CHANUTE, KS 66720
620-431-8500 CONSERVATION DIVISION FIELDTICKETREF# _________
WICHITA, kS FOREMAN _ /s By e
TREATMENT REPORT
& FIELD TICKET CEMENT
A'TE . WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
}/G/oa Swikr Lhris T 20-1 201 2¢SV19E | 50
FOFIEMAN ! TIME TIME LESS TRUCK TRAILER TRUCK EMPLOYEE
QOPERATOR IN QUT LUNCH £ # HOURS SIGNATIIRE
; , 7 . .
Oin e .00 | J1as | wo | Do/ 6% o 5 | —
—— /s ,l'
TS A 445 nls o | G03255 B Y. 5|0 T
Mike s 17700 |l1eys | o | 903 f03 AL AN
Leow) 22 RVINES /00 fo3 /00 /- 25 4 a1
Dapid vioo  |ulis oy | 932464 733 BT3B ) i e
e ”
JOB TYPE Long s’ 79‘ ¢ _HOLE SIZE _ (s 3,/ HOLE DEPTH __ /1) CASING SIZE & WEIGHT _ < = s
CASING DEPTH . / Q2 DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER
SLURRY WEIGHT__/% S SLURRY VoL WATER gal/sk GEMENT LEFT In CASING _O
DISPLAGEMENT /& Kff/mspucEMENT PSI MIX PSI RATE Y Fiiey

REMARKS:

(06S Lt Lowon) Y0 oF Cosing  Ahony Punw 2 Socbe ([ Prem csc//%‘/ LZe5K
Fo Surfoce. 7w Aamxﬂ X7 UI/L Followe ol L '3 C Gk Conticpr™
7o gel- Dye  fack’” 575;‘:’ @nd cveSh oy /’sz’;' Fhe, ALl
(alafl_out Vorn@ a1l Thin Aetp e Zlug 2B Bp Mot cud Ser~

/7 37 Shoa ..

Fe2 7, i b Comirn  Sywedes

@ A5 = s Co mimme dumiley
4 Central; 2ensS
/ "'/ "{'f F/oa -4 S-A oC
/ Ve Bubdn  Plug

e CaF, /e Hla Fes AN K
ACCOUNT QUANTITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OR PRODUCT TOTAL

AMOUNT

qa /C; 40 {f jq/ A~ | Foreman Pickup

Go3 A55 |.5 e}/ | Cement PumpTruck

903 103 4.25 2.5 j~ | Bukiuck
1104 /2 ) &4 | Porfand Cament
1124 o 50/50 POZ Blend Cement 7 » « « [red{ oz 2 /2 " A= 37
1126 2575, 27 OWC-BlendCement 74 4’ Jn  c o = ) n
1110 7% 5k | clsonte —
1107 /S < i | Flo-Seal
1118 2 §& | Promlum Gel
1215A / o [ | xoL
el | 8 SK SRIRE | foride
1123 Jon G I City Water

‘?03,2. . “.25 3.25 A { Transport Truck
T 33 L3S 3345 /| Transport Traler
903 0D L. AR A | aovae

Ravin 4513




=~ (N .
Michael Driling, LLC ~  kssscmmmmme S
P.0O. Box 402 AP
Tola, KS 66749 R 15 2005
620-365-2755 CONSERVATION Divigioy
WICHITA, ks
Company: Quest CherokeeL1C Date: 1222705
Address: 9520 North May Ave, Suite 300 Lease: Swiler, Doris J.
Oklshoma City, Oklshoma 73120 County:neosho
Ordered By: Dounic Meyers Well#: 201
API#:  15-133-26378-00-00
Drilling Log '
FEET DESCRIPTION FEET DESCRIPTION
-2 ‘ 333-361 Shale
240 Lime 361-369 ime
50-43 Black Shale 69-371 Icm
43-50 b e 371-374
50-57 Shale 374-408 Lime
57-87 _ |Sand, Sandy Shale 373 Gas Test (117t 1/4 Choke)
{87-92 fme 408-411  {Biack Shale
lgz.os JCoal 411423 Shate
3-102 Jummdmm 413 Test (515t 1/4 Choke)
102-179 ime 423424
179- Wet Went To Water 424-432 Shele
179-182 _[Black Shale 432449 Sandy Shale
182-184 ime 449-451 Coal
184-195 Shale 451472 [Lime
195-207  Lime 457 Test (23"at 1/4 Choke)
207-210 [Black Shale 72474 Shale
210-252 Shale 474-477  {Black Shale
D52-254 ime 477478 ICual
254281 Stiafe 478480 ISlmle
281288 [Lime 480-485 fme
288-303 JLm and Shale 482 Gas Test (53" at 1/4 Choke)
300 IGas Test (0" at 1/4 Choke) 485-488 Black Shale
303-329 Shiale 488-489 Coal
329-333 Sand/Sandy Shale 9.557 Shale




3

Michael Drilling, LLC ~ g RECENVELE
I:lg.lgg 15234219 APR 19 2006
620-365-2755 CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS
Company: QuestCherkesLLC Date: 122705
Address: 9520 North May Ave, Suite 300 Lease: Swiler, Doris J.
Oklahomn City, Okisboma 73120 County: Neosho
Ordered By: Domic Meyers Weli#: 201
API#:  15-133-26373-00-00
Drilling Log ' '
FEET DESCRIPTION FEET DESCRIPTION
557-559 e 740-742 ime
559-571 Shals 742-143 |Conl
571574 |Liwe 743-748 lsm.-
—[574-576 'Shale 748-749 kot
Fs?s-sw 749764 [Shale
577-597 Shale 730 (Gas Test (0" at 1/4 Choke)
507-508  {Lime 764766 [Coal
598-601 Shale 766-790 Lihale
lso1-602 (Coal 790-791 |cm
lsoz-625 Shale 191797 [Shale
625-626 Coal 797-799  {Coal
1626-633 |Shale 799-815 Shale
33-634 lcm 215-816 Coal
534-650 IShale 316-825 lShale
50651 |Coal §25.841 iSemdy Shale
651-663 jsmne I841-843 al
|Coa1 843-897  |Sandy Shale
I;64-668 Sandy Shale $97-899 Coal
l;s-sso and Is99-912  [shale
l6750-694 Shale I;Z-IOOS Mississippi Lime
tﬁ94-695 {Coal 933 (s Test (10°at 1/4 Choke)
1695-702 Sand Sandy Shale 1008 T.D.
702-712 Shale 1008 Gas Test (1072t /4 Choke)
712740 |Sandy Shale




Hole. Xury R & Vaint L Lie Trust

Frydenda, Doug | 18-1

Frydendall Dioughaa ¢ at ux

18

1
i
Ring, Mich sl Rux

:
i
Blncee, thomas
- wavebis
TOM BLANCETY 2
705.000000

Hoi, Xury A 8 Wints Lt Trym Pack, Gragory W & Virgesa &

Srdar, Dot -y !

Puck, Gragory W Viginia §

| Pack, Gregory W 475
B, Doria 4 17-2

Skch, Viliam A 16-3

19

&

unavaibbie

Slcn, Willam A 2t ux

&ach, Wiama 14

Blch, Witiam A & Patrk &

16

'

] Stich, Willam A 205 ?
| Swter, Do Jervrr
i

unavailatie |
BILLSTICH 3
0800000 i
:

Stich, Wikam A sbux

, Stich, Wikum A 20.5
' Bteh, Wiliam At

Endw, Goer s Ay
1
{ '
1
l !
|
o2 ! ¥ h
inavelsiis f !
TOM BLANCETT |
705 000000 .
L. | | !
unavefably {
unavafatie
°;':§ 3;‘&‘ l ECWARDS 1 Sich, WilamA 203
€50.000000
v
S%ch, WhamA el ux -(:}- ' '1:1-
o, Witiam A BWD 281 Il¢- Swar, Dotis J 20.1 ' wnavaiabio j
waysilabla EDWARDS 2,
4 ERKE GOLF CLUB 2 i B50.004000
0000000
1
1 9 E ! |
j_ B - . Steh, Wikam A et
- i 1y
Btich. Wiliam & at ux [ Swiat, Dom 21 vir {
'
o

@

o
A

*

KGS STATUS
< DA/PA
EOR
GAS
INJ/SWD
OIL
OIL/GAS
© OTHER

Swiler, Doris J 20-1
20-28S-19F
1" = 1,000



POSTROCK 1N _ Current Completion
WELL : Swiler, Doris J 20-1 SPUD DATE : 12/27/2005
FIELD : Cherokee Basin COMP. Date : 1/6/2006
STATE + Kansas API: 15-133-26378-00-00
COUNTY : Neosho

LLOCATION: 20-28S-19E (NE,NW}
ELEVATION: 932"
Wellhead/Surface Equipment
Tree Connection
Tree
Tublng Head
Bradenhead
8 5/8" 20 1b @ 21" Cement wi 7 sks - Pumping Unit
o Compressor
Tubular Detail
Size Welght Orade  Cap(bblf) Dats Dopth
868" 200 2005 2
&% 1051 0159 | 2005 1000
2 318" 2006 981*
Downhole Equipment Detail
Completion Data
Original as GAS Well per ACO-1
1,200 gals 15% HCL
1,315 bbls water
18,300 |bs 20/40 sand
Perforations
Criginal Completion: 4 spf
475-479 Summit
485490 Mulky
BE9-5T1 Bevier
594-597 Croweburg
632-634 Fleming
648-650 Fleming
741-743 Bluejacket
839-841 RowefNeutral
895-900 Riverten
2 3/8" tublng @ 981"
| PBTD @ 1000°
4.5 10.5 Ib @ 1000' Cement wi131 sks
Drilled
PREPARED BY: POSTROCK DATE: Sept, 2012

APPROVED BY:

DATE:
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SWILER, DORIS J 20-1

NAME & UPPER & LOWER LIMIT OF EACH PRODUCTION INTERVAL TO BE COMMINGLED

FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FCRMATION:

FLEMING

BLUEJACKET

ROWE/NEUTRAL

RIVERTON

CATTLEMAN

FLEMING

BLUEJACKET

ROWE/NEUTRAL

RIVERTON

CATTLEMAN

Ql|lo|o]|o|o|o|C

(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
{PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):

BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:

648 - 650
741 - 743
839 - 841
896 - 900
615 - 621

0

wjo|o|o

2 ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF FLUID PRODUCTION TO BE COMMINGLED FROM EACH INTERVAL
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD;
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:

4.78

4.78
4.78

4.78

BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:

0.77

0.77
0.77
0.77
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Affidavit of Notice Served
Applisation for: APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION CR FLUIDS ACO-4

Wil Name: SWILER, DORIS J 20-1 Legal Location: _ N2G2NENW _ S20-T28S-R19E

Re:

The undsrsigned hereby cerlificates that he 7 she is a duly authorized agenl for the applicant, and that on the day ! ( ‘)% of, OCTOBER

291‘.2____ , a irue and correcl copy of the application referenced above was deliverad or malled to {he following partles:

Nole: A copy of this affidavit must be served as & par{ of the application,

Name Address (Attach oddiional sheels if necessary)

POSTROCK MIDCONTINENT PRODUCTION, LLC 210 PARK AVENUE, SUITE 2750, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102-5641

| Hurther attes! that notice of the filing of this application was published In [hsCHANUTE TRIBUNE , the official county publication

of _NEOSHO county. A copy of the affidavit of this publicatian is attached.

L
Signed this /01 day of OCTOBER 2012

C ) oy g Prromm”

cant ar uly Authorized Agent
Subsaibed and sworn o before me this j 0 —__ dayof _QCTOBER , 2012

SR JENNIFER R.BEAL W%ﬁﬁ%/i /%? M/
FOFFIGIALE iy COMMISSION EXPIRES .
,%:fﬁ'ﬁf,' ,‘.t:’\*{ ‘ My Commission Expires: %@_ﬁ@i




SWILER, DORIS J 20-1-APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

——

Offset Operators, Unleased Minoral Owners and Landowners acreage
(Allach additional sheats If necessary)
Name:

POSTROCK MIDCONTINENT PRODUCTION, LLC

Legal Descriplion of Leasehold:
POSTROCK HAS LEASED ALL ACREAGE IN THE 1/2

MILE RADIUS

t heraby cerlify that the sfalements made hereln are frue and comect lo the bes! of my knowledge and belisf,

C_ )y

.
Applicaiit or Dily Auffiorizbd Agbnt

Subscribed and sworn before me this

(g,

doy ot OCTOBER

SR, JENNIFER R BEAL i
SOPFICIALY My COMMISSIONEXPIRES ]

504, SEAL caf 1
"!,j',?'.n sl -;‘Rs,i‘ .F

“Hgpa

Notary Public

- mmﬁ My Commission Expires:




BEFORE THE STATE
CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING
APPLICATION

AE: In the Matter of Postrock Mid-
continent Production, LLC Appli-
cation for Commingling of Produc-
tion in the Swiler, Dorls J 20-1 lo-
cated in Neosho County, Kansas.

TO: All Oil & Gas Producers, Un-
leased Mineral Interest Owners,
Landowners, and all persons
whomever concerned.

You, and each of you, are hereby
nofified that Postrock Midcontl-
nent Preductlon, LLG has flled an
application 1o commingle the Sum-
mit, Mulky, Bevier, Crowehurg,
Fleming, Bluejacket, Rowe/Neu-
tral, Rlverton and Cattleran pro-
ducing formations at the Swller,
Porls J 20-1, located in the N2 S2
NE NW, S20-T285-R19E, Ap-
proximately 817 FNL & 2030
FWL, Neosho County, Kansas.

Any persons who object to or pro-
test this application shall be re-
quired to file their objectiens or pro-
test with the Canservation Division
of the State Corporation Commis-
sion of the State of Kansas within
fifteen (15) days from the date of
this publication. These protests
shall be filed pursuant to Gommis-
slon regulations and must state
specific reasons why granting the
application may cause wasla, vio-
late correlative rights or pollute the
natural resources of the State of
Kansas.

All persons Interested or cancarned
shall take notice of the foregoing
and shall govarn themselves ac-
cordingly. All person andfor com-
panies wishing to protest this appii-
calion are required to file a written
prolest with the Conservation Divi-
slon of the Kansas Oil and Gas
Commission.

Upon the receipt of any prolest, the
Gommission will convene a hearing
and protestants will ba expected to
enter an appearance either through
proper fegal counsel or as individu-
als, appearing an thelr own behalf.

Postrock Midcontinent
Production, LLC

210 Park Avenue, Suite 2750
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102
(405) 660-7704

TR ETYS Crcart

HoRn s T e

o Affidavit of Publication «-

STATE OF KANSAS, NEOSHO COUNTY, ss:

Rhonda Howerter, being first duly sworn,

deposes and says: That shke is Classified Manager

of THE CHANUTE TRIBUNE, a daily newspaper printed
in the State of Kansas, and published in and of general
circulation in Neosho County, Kansas, with a general paid
circulation on a daily basis in Neosho County, Kansas, and
that said newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal
publication.

Said newspaper is a daily published at least weekly 50
times a year: has been so published continuously and unin-
terruptedly in said county and state for a period of more
than five years prior to the first publication of said notice;
and has been admitted at the post office of Chanute, in said
county as second class matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was
published in the regular and entire issue of said newspa-
per for _{ _ cupsecutive t{ M Q. the first publication

tEcrcof being made as aforesaid on the /O __ day of

2012, with subsequent publicatiéns being made on the fol-
lowing dates:

» 2012 , 2012

, 2012 , 2012
Subscribed and sworn to and before me this

_/Qday of

( ’ )\Mﬁmﬁc

My commission expires: January 9, 2015

Printer’s Fee ......... everraaeanas 3 .
Affidavit, Notary’s Fee........ $___3.00
Additional Copies ............ $

Total Publication Fees ...... $ ngu q&




AFFIDAVIT

STATE QOF KANSAS \
- SS.
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general pzid circulation
on a daily basis in seid County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterrupfedly published in said County for more
than one year priot Io the first publication of the
nolice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matier at the United States Post Office in Wichila,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 11th of

Qctober ap. 2012, wih

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he bas personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are Lrue.

Dok Shctd

Subscribed and sworn o belore me this

11th dav of October, 2012

( o PENNY L. CASE
g3

friE) ary Publi

My App:ioéxgl r[casbj%:wans?

A
—CAViL LA 76 LA

Notary Public Sed@#ick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $132.40

OBER.1), 4012 {3211685;
: .T..Tﬁ.(-' R

uausﬁsom memcﬂmx EAGEE
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Conservation Division
Finney State Oftice Building a I I S aS Phene: 316-337-6200
130 5. Market, Rm, 2078 Fox: 316-337.6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

October 30, 2012

Clark Edwards

PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Oklahoma Tower

210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

RE: Approved Commingling CO101207
Swiler, Dorir J. 20-1, Sec. 20-T28S-R19E, Neosho County
API| No. 15-133-26378-00-00

Dear Mr. Edwards:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well, received by the
KCC on October 16, 2012, has been reviewed and approved by the Kansas Corporation
Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was examined and found to be proper
per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the Riverton formation perforations, total oil production shall
not exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute
open fiow (AOF).

File form ACO-1 upon re-completion of the well to commingle.

Commingling 1D number CO101207 has been assigned to this approved application.
Use this number for well completion reports (ACCO-1) and other correspondence that
may concern this approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Depariment



